

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

168-76

Number_	168-	/ b	
o Repeal	Certain	Official Plan	
mendments	of the	former Township	

of Toronto-Gore, the former Township of Chinguacousy and the former Town

of Brampton.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient and advisable that the By-law be enacted;

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- That Amendment Number 3 to the Official Plan of the former Township of Toronto-Gore Planning Area be repealed.
- That Amendment Number 4 to the Official Plan of 2. the former Township of Toronto-Gore Planning Area be repealed.
- That Amendment Number 48 to the Official Plan of 3. the former Township of Chinguacousy Planning Area be repealed.
- That Amendment Number 71 to the Official Plan of 4. the former Town of Brampton Planning Area be repealed.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 26th day of July, 1976.

Kenneth R. Richardson, Clerk



BY-LAW

	16	8-	7(
_			

To Repeal certain Official Toronto-Gore, the former Plan Amendments of the former Township of/ Township of Chinguacousy and the former Town of Brampton.